2018-2019 BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE
FULL-TIME BUDGET PER YEAR

If you will enroll 3/4 time (9-11 credits) the budgets will be reduced to reflect tuition and fees for 3/4 time

enrollment.

If you will enroll 1/2 time (6-8 credits) the budgets will be reduced to reflect tuition and fees for 1/2 time enrollment.

Undergraduate - Instate Resident On Campus

12 + credits
Tuition $5,536.00
Fees $2,698.00
Room/Board $10,904.00
Books/Supplies $1,250.00
Loan Fees $48.00
Transportation $1,026.00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00

$23,062.00

Undergraduate In-State Resident Off-Campus

Tuition $5,536.00
Fees $2,698.00
Room/Board $13,354.00
Books/Supplies $1,250.00
Loan Fees $48.00
Transportation $2,374.00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00

$26,860.00
Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident On Campus

12 + Credits
Tuition $16,176.00
Fees $2,698.00
Room/Board 10,904.00
Books/Supplies $1,250.00
Loan Fees $48.00
Transportation $2,374 00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00
$35,050.00

Undergraduate In-State w/ Parents

12 + Credits
Tuition $5,536.00
Fees $2,698.00
Room/Board $6,410.00
Books/Supplies $1,250.00
Loan Fees $48.00
Transportation $2,374.00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00

19,916.00

Graduate In-State Resident On-Campus

Tuition
Fees

Room/Board
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credits

$9,960.00
$2,790.00
$10,904.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$1,026.00

$1,600.00
$27,956.00

Graduate In-State Resident Off-Campus

Tuition
Fees
Room/Board

Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

Transportation
Misc./Personal

$9,960.00
$2,790.00
$13,354.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
$31,754.00

Graduate Out-of-State Resident On-Campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$16,848.00
$2,748.00
$10,904.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$2,374.00
$1,600.00
$36,150.00

Graduate In-State resident w/ Parents

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$9,960.00
$2,790.00
$6,410.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
$24,810.00



Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parent

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + credits

$16,176.00
$2,698.00
$6,410.00
$1,250.00
$48.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
$30,556.00

Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident Off-Campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + credits
$16,176.00
$2,698.00
$13,354.00
$1,250.00
$48.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
$37,500.00

Graduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parents

Tuition
Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit

$16,848.00
$2,748.00
$6,410.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
$31,656.00

Graduate Out-of-State Resident Off-campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credits
$16,848.00
$2,748.00
$13,354.00
$1,250.00
$426.00
$2,374.00

$1,600.00
38,600.00



