2018-2019 BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE FULL-TIME BUDGET PER YEAR

If you will enroll 3/4 time (9-11 credits) the budgets will be reduced to reflect tuition and fees for 3/4 time enrollment.

If you will enroll 1/2 time (6-8 credits) the budgets will be reduced to reflect tuition and fees for 1/2 time enrollment.

<u>Undergraduate - Instate Resident On Campus</u>		Graduate In-State Resident On-Campus		
	12 + credits		12 + Credits	
Tuition	\$5,536.00	Tuition	\$9,960.00	
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,790.00	
Room/Board	\$10,904.00	Room/Board	\$10,904.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00	
Transportation	\$1,026.00	Transportation	\$1,026.00	
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00	
	\$23,062.00		\$27,956.00	
Undergraduate In-State Resident Off-Campus		Graduate In-State Resident Off-Campus		
Tuition	\$5,536.00	Tuition	\$9,960.00	
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,790.00	
Room/Board	\$13,354.00	Room/Board	\$13,354.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00	
Transportation	\$2,374.00	Transportation	\$2,374.00	
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00	
	\$26,860.00		\$31,754.00	
Undergraduate Out-of-State	Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident On Campus		Graduate Out-of-State Resident On-Campus	
	12 + Credits		12 + Credit	
Tuition	\$16,176.00	Tuition	\$16,848.00	
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,748.00	
Room/Board	10,904.00	Room/Board	\$10,904.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00	
Transportation	\$2,374 00	Transportation	\$2,374.00	
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>	
	\$35,050.00		\$36,150.00	
Undergraduate In-State w/ Parents		Graduate In-State reside		
	12 + Credits		12 + Credit	
Tuition	\$5,536.00	Tuition	\$9,960.00	
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,790.00	
Room/Board	\$6,410.00	Room/Board	\$6,410.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00	
Transportation	\$2,374.00	Transportation	\$2,374.00	
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u> 19,916.00	Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u> \$24,810.00	
	25,520.00		φ=¬,010.00	

Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parent

Graduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parents

Graduate Out-of-State Resident Off-campus

	12 + credits		12 + Credit
Tuition	\$16,176.00	Tuition	\$16,848.00
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,748.00
Room/Board	\$6,410.00	Room/Board	\$6,410.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00
Transportation	\$2,374.00	Transportation	\$2,374.00
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00
	\$30,556.00		\$31,656.00

Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident Off-Campus

	12 + credits		12 + Credits
Tuition	\$16,176.00	Tuition	\$16,848.00
Fees	\$2,698.00	Fees	\$2,748.00
Room/Board	\$13,354.00	Room/Board	\$13,354.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,250.00
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$426.00
Transportation	\$2,374.00	Transportation	\$2,374.00
Misc./Personal	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00
	\$37,500.00		38,600.00